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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: Michael Ryan Fed Com #204H and #203H API:Pending
Pool: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedicgtion
DNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonly for[l1]or[ll]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
LoHc Ocm e Opc [Oos oM
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWFX [JPMX  [JSWD [JIPI [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.% Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners

P ; 4 . Application
C.[[] Applicafion requires published notice GeE
D. Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. % Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM P

F. ] Surface owner

G.[[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[[] No nofice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

9/as|a
K‘“!\ B () Date!

Print or Type Name

% A Kperxinrf metedrresoones. com

s
Signcﬁﬁre e-mdil Address

G72-37/-5S202

Phone Number
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Distrct I

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 2 of 10

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number ZPool Code Pool Name
98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas)
*Property Code *Property Name *Well Number
MICHAEL RYAN FED COM 203H
'OGRID No. SOperator Name “Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3078’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EasUWest line County
M 16 22-S | 28-E = 658’ SOUTH 320° WEST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Seetion| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet rom the East/West ling County
J 15 22—S | 28-E - 2307’ SOUTH 1395’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill M Consolidation Code '5Qrder No.
560

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

° BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
- NEW MEXICO EAST
FIRST PERFORATION POINT NAD 1927
NEW MEXICO EAST X=581044
. NAD 1927 21110 - Y=506350
X=572098 16| 15 | LAT.: N 32.3917969
Y=506262 LONG.: W 104.0707749
LAT.: N 32.3916124 NAD 1983
LONG.; W 104.0997562 -
NAD27 X=622226
X=571768.38 | NAD 1983 - _ I Y=506410 .
Y=508619.74 X=613280 NADZ7 | waroN 323019171 X<561105.02
NADE3 Y=506322 X=577106.67 b e ST 10,
¥=612950.20 Y=506678.25 | LONG.: W 104.0712730 Y=506704.13
Y=506679.74 LAT.: N 32.3917322 NADB3 NADS3
A LONG.. W 104.1002552 X=616288.55 700" | X=622086.94
Y=506738.32 Y=506764.23
o TP PPl Pl P AT T Tl IART 77777777 STEy e i LES ¥
I Az_—gg,f“"'ﬂggé‘ % 5. J’Jéf/ Ty FELrrin l&{g;{_\_ T‘:\354,

AZ=8944°

4
/]

LAT.: N 32.3870716
LONG.: W 104.0998009
NAD 1983
X=613270
Y=504670
LAT.: N 323871915
LONG.: W 104,1002997

\ rTn 40.0'
| — 7435
e L ———— e NAD27
X=561100.58
Y=505373.67
NADS3
' X=622262.52
Y=505433.94
Y XY RTYNSYi IS NN NN] PSS EEN S VifN NN r Y, FEEEN "8¥
NAD27 X=574440.43 Y=503989.79 NAD27 NAD27 X=579766.22 Y=504034.41
NADB3 X=615622.34 Y=504049.76 X=577114.48 NADS3 X=620948.19 Y=504004.43
h . Y=504032.66 | . NAD27
NAD27 SURFACE LOCATION NADE3 LAST PERFORATION POINT | | - tococe .
X:571767.89 NEW MEXICO EAST X=6168296.41 NEW MEXICO EAST Y=504043.61
Lo NAD 1927 U NAD 1927 NADBS-
. X=572088 X=581004 X=£22278.11
Yes04006 4 Y=504610 ¥=506349 Yo

LAT.: N 32.3917961
LONG.: W 104.0709045
NAD 1983
X=622186
Y=506410
LAT.: N 32.3919163
LONG.: W 104.0714026

"7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thol the information confained herein is irue and rompivdef
o the best of my knowledge end belief, and that this erganization either
ievis @ working inleres! or unleased mineral inlerest in the land inchuding]
the proposed boliom hole location or has a Tight to drill this well af lhis
Iscation pursuant to o conlfract with an owner of such a mineral or
wearking interest, or 1o ¢ volunfary pooling ogreemeni or a compulsory
poalisly. order hereinfore entered by the division

Asbest: Wzﬂaﬁg«

9/16/2021
Signature V' Date
Robert Helbing
Printed Name

rhelbing@matadorresources.com
E-mall Address

IBSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well localion shown on this
plat was plotled from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is lrue to the best of my belief.

07/17/2020
Dote of Survay

Slgnature and SealB

E\SURVEYWMATADOR_RESOURCESMICHAEL_RYAN_16-225-20E\FINAL_PRODUCTSILO_MICHAEL_RYAN_FED_CON_203H_REVE_ALT DWG 0/15/2021 3:26.45 PM adisabela
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%rench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO . SO
;?:tr:c;t(].slu) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources ' Revised August 1, 2.011
e Department Submit ane opy o appropriate
][z)lgz)n]i;glllarazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Distriet Office
PD}}otn.e:t(IS‘(/)S) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
kTt on St e Santa Fe, NM 87505 Sl MENDEDREEORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
!API Number *Pgol Code 3Pool Name
98220 Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas)
‘Property Code “Property Name “Well Number
MICHAEL RYAN FED COM 204H
"OGRID No. 30perator Name Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3078’
0Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Tdn Feet from the North/South line Feet (rom the East/West line County
M 16 22-S | 28—-E = 658’ SOUTH 350’ WEST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range] Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line| County
0 15 22—S | 28-E - 547’ SOUTH 1391° EAST EDDY
"Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill "¥Consolidation Code “Order No.
560

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

16
7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
! hereby certify thal the informalion conlained herein is true and comyleli]
SURFACE LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION] o the besl of my knowledge and bohef, and that this organization either
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST iums o working inleres! or unleased mineval infevest in the land including
NAD 1927 9|10 NAD 1927 thi proposed botiom hole location or has a right to drill this well af this
X=5721 18 16 15 X=581038 I'rnh.un ;.mrsmmi to a contract with an‘mmm of such a mineral or
Y=504610 Y=504590 wr:w_; 11;l;re;;or loa vnlml:ury [p,:l:l.g.n.grenmd or a compulsory
LAT.: N 32.3670716 LAT.: N 32.3869588 PRI or heretofore entered by fhe diveion
LONG.: W 104.0997037 LONG.: W 104.0708080
 NADZI NAD 1983 NAD 1983 | _ |
¥EET1768.36 X=613300 ' NAD27 X=622220 NAD2? f‘/ .
Y=506619.74 =0 Xe5TT106.67 | V=504650 esEOs 2 /@?{5%2:— &%ﬂ%’ 9/16/2021
= LAT.: N 323871914 i | | LaTiNa23870790 ooy Sionaturs v Bate
Y=506679.74 LONG.: W 104.1002026 X=618288.55 LONG.: W 104.0713059 X=622286.94 -
: Y=508738.32 [ | ¥ oerein Robert Helbmg
IE/H FLEFITAITY .-f.‘.f-'{r.-.-!.-.- FTT P PRI TTITTTET FTTTTITaTIiTTT7TITiTRIIFIT N7 Printed Name
! Xe5811005
/ ' | v=s05373.87 rhelbing@matadorresources.com
| NADE3 E-~mall Address
| /] X=622082.52
— | hY5054338
: A .
| az= 1o I az=ggs- OVYL 15y "!SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
z 1102 | AZ = 89.44° 8900 5" g “--\> I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
—&50 ™. _ T i ; I e plal was plotled from field noles of actual surveys
{(6‘/5,%"_, Py, ?Ft?i? Y, Yy IIryy. e ,5;’” \\ {3&;! made by me or under my supervision, and that the
NADZT X=574440.43 Y=503089.79 NAD27 NADZT X=579766.22 Y=504034 41 NADz7 | [Fame is true to the best of my. belief.
YW NADB3 X=615622.34 Y=504040.76  X=577114.4 NADAY X=620948,19 Y=504094.43 ‘ X=581096.13
= : Y=504032.66 ; =581096.
NAD27  [FIRST PERFORATION POINT| ~ NAD83 BLM PERF POINT LAST PERFORATION. POINT Y=504043.61 07 / 17 /zogo
X=571767.69 NEW MEXICO EAST X=618206.41 | 543' FSL & 2654' FWL NEW MEXICO EAST NADS3
Y=503946.40 Y=504092.66 X=620949 X=622278.11 | | Date of Survey_
T — NAD 1927 i e NAD 1927 — Signature and S€a
NADE3 Y=504637 - [ Y=504103.65
X=572098 X=580998
X=51284077 i LAT.: N 32.3870531 Y=504589 |
¥=504006.34 e LONG.: W 104.0754243
LAT.: N 323867738 - - LAT.: N 32.3869580
LONG.: W 104,0997697 i LONG.: W 104.0709376
NAD 1983 | | NAD 1983 |
X=613280 | X=622180
Y=504562 | Y=504649 <7 :
LAT.: N 32.3868937 | LAT.: N 32.3870782 - ‘.__Wm
LONG.: W 104.1002686 =l HURL N ol | Y, 2/

SISURVE YMATADOR_RESOURCESWICHAEL_RYAN_16-225-28EFINAL_PRODUCTSW0_MICHAEL_RYAN_FED_COM_204H_REVE_ALT,DWG 8/15/2021 32744 PM odsabela
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Received by OCD

Type
Unit Operator
Mineral Owner

Affected Party
XTO Permian Operating, LLC
Bureau of Land Management

E/2 SE/4 of Section 15, T22S, R28E
E/2 SE/4 of Section 15, T22S, R28E

Location

Date Letter Sent
9/23/2021
9/23/2021

Tracking Numeber
9489 0090 0027 6120 9879 06
9489 0090 0027 6120 9879 13

44 AM
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Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5202
kperkins@matadorresources.com

Kyle Perkins
Vice President and Assistant General Counsel

September 23, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL/RRR

TO AFFECTED PARTIES
Re:  Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit

for Matador’s Michael Ryan Fed Com #203H and #204H (API pending) —Purple
Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 98220).

To Whom It May Concern,

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application that was filed with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-
day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please give me a call at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Kyle Perkins

Released to Imaging: 10/21/2021 8:31:44 AM
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Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 ¢ Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5202

kperkins(@matadorresources.com

Kyle Perkins
Vice President and Assistant General Counsel

September 23, 2021

VIA ONLINE FILING

Mr. Leonard R. Lowe

Engineering Bureau

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit
for Matador’s Michael Ryan Fed Com #203H and #204H (API’s pending) —Purple
Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 98220).

Dear Mr. Lowe,

Matador Production Company respectfully requests administrative approval of a non-
standard horizontal spacing unit for our Michael Ryan Fed Com #203H and #204H wells (API’s
pending), to be completed in the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 98220). The Division’s
rules for horizontal wells require a standard horizontal spacing unit for this gas pool to be formed
using quarter (160 acre) sections; Matador’s application requests approval to exclude an 80-acre
tract from the last quarter section the proposed wells’ completed lateral will penetrate for the
reasons set forth herein. Matador will be filing its applications for a drilling permit for these wells
separately in the near future. Matador has separately filed an application for non-standard location
with respect to the proposed last take point of each well.

1. Pool: Purple Sage: Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 98220)

2. Horizontal Spacing Unit: S/2 of Section 16, SW/4 of Section 15, and W/2SE/4 of Section
15, Township 22 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico

3. Acreage Excluded from an Otherwise Standard Horizontal Spacing Unit: E/2SE/4 of
Section 15, Township 22 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico

A copy of a draft form C102 for each well is enclosed.

4. Acreage in Horizontal Spacing Unit: 560 acres.

Released to Imaging: 10/21/2021 8:31:44 AM
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Mr. Leonard R. Lowe
Sept. 23,2021
Page 2

5. Well Location:

Michael Ryan Fed Com#203H

a. Surface Location: 658’ FSL, 320 FWL of Section 16, T22S, R28E

b. First Take Point: 2310’ FSL, 330° FWL of Section 16, T22S, R28E
¢. Last Take Point: 2307 FSL, 1435” FEL of Section 15, T22S, R28E
d. Bottom Hole Location: 2307 FSL, 1395” FEL of Section 15, T22S, R28E

Michael Ryan Fed Com #204H

a. Surface Location: 658 FSL, 350 FWL of Section 16, T22S, R28E

b. First Take Point: 550° FSL, 330° FWL of Section 16, T22S, R28E

¢. Last Take Point: 547° FSL, 1431’ FEL of Section 15, T22S, R28E
d. Bottom Hole Location: 547° FSL, 1391° FEL of Section 15, T22S, R28E

e. This will be the defining well for the spacing unit, which we anticipate batch
drilling with the Michael Ryan Fed Com #203H.

6. The acreage that is being excluded from an otherwise standard horizontal spacing unit is
the E/2 SE/4 of Section 15, T22S, R28E (the “Excluded Tract™), as show on the enclosed
map. The Excluded Tract is Federal acreage that is part of a Federal unit (the Big Eddy
Unit) for which XTO Permian Operating, LLC is the designated operator. Based on
Matador’s understanding of current Bureau of Land Management policies, Matador would
be unable to include the Excluded Tract in our proposed spacing unit with Matador as the
operator. Accordingly, Matador has requested this non-standard horizontal spacing unit to
be able to include our acreage in the W/2 SE/4 of Section 15, T22S, R28E to ensure that
acreage is included in development, thereby preventing waste and protecting Matador’s
correlative rights.

7. Matador will provide notice of this application to both XTO Permian Operating, LLC and
the Bureau of Land Management, as shown on the enclosed exhibit.
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Mr. Leonard R. Lowe
Sept. 23,2021
Page 3

If you would like any additional information regarding this application, please let me know.

Sincerely,

A N

Kyle Perkins
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Michael Ryan Fed Com

Page 9 of 10
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 51500

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 228937

One Lincoln Centre Action Number:

Dallas, TX 75240 51500

Action Type:
[UF-NSP] Non-Standard Proration (NSP)
CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date
llowe None 9/23/2021
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